

TABULATION OF BIDS

Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project: 802-BB-1188; Diagonal over a Tributary to the Ninneseah River (B516)
Type of Work: Grading, Surfacing, RFB, Seeding, Signing, Pavement Marking
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
Date: April 29, 2025

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------|------|---------------------|--------------|--|------------------------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| CONTRACTOR'S NAME: | | | Engineer's Estimate | | | Klaver Construction Co, Inc. | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | | 1144 S. Seneca | | | 3219 W May St. | | | | | | |
| | | | Wichita, KS 67213 | | | Wichita, KS 67213 | | | | | | |
| ITEMS | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Contractor Construction Staking | 1 | LSUM | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$8,800.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Field Office | 1 | EA. | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Mobilization | 1 | LSUM | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$93,400.00 | \$93,400.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Removal of Existing Structures | 1 | LSUM | \$68,000.00 | \$68,000.00 | \$82,500.00 | \$82,500.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LSUM | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$27,700.00 | \$27,700.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Common Excavation | 1,143 | C.Y. | \$15.00 | \$17,145.00 | \$9.65 | \$11,029.95 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Rock Excavation | 441 | C.Y. | \$30.00 | \$13,230.00 | \$29.50 | \$13,009.50 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90) | 1,409 | C.Y. | \$3.50 | \$4,931.50 | \$2.00 | \$2,818.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished) | 514 | C.Y. | \$17.00 | \$8,738.00 | \$50.00 | \$25,700.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Water (Grading)(Set Price) | 1 | MGAL | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Aggregate Base (Special)(6") | 2,662 | S.Y. | \$13.00 | \$34,606.00 | \$13.00 | \$34,606.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Water (Aggregate Base)(Set Price) | 1 | MGAL | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture (Commercial Grade) | 839 | TON | \$115.00 | \$96,485.00 | \$95.00 | \$79,705.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Aggregate Shoulder (AS-1)(6") | 511 | S.Y. | \$20.00 | \$10,220.00 | \$18.00 | \$9,198.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Water (Aggregate Shoulder)(Set Price) | 1 | MGAL | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Slope Protection (Riprap Stone) | 74 | C.Y. | \$130.00 | \$9,620.00 | \$143.00 | \$10,582.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Cross Road Pipe (24")(RCP) | 171 | L.F. | \$175.00 | \$29,925.00 | \$121.00 | \$20,691.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| End Section (24")(RC) | 3 | EA. | \$1,450.00 | \$4,350.00 | \$660.00 | \$1,980.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Concrete (Grade 4.0) | 131 | C.Y. | \$715.00 | \$93,665.00 | \$1,582.00 | \$207,242.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE) | 110 | C.Y. | \$715.00 | \$78,650.00 | \$1,582.00 | \$174,020.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Bridge Backwall Protection System | 360 | S.Y. | \$35.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$30.00 | \$10,800.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) | 1,312 | LBS. | \$2.00 | \$2,624.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,312.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) | 41,333 | LBS. | \$2.50 | \$103,332.50 | \$1.50 | \$61,999.50 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Class III Excavation | 350 | C.Y. | \$16.50 | \$5,775.00 | \$20.00 | \$7,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Foundation Stabilization | 79 | C.Y. | \$90.00 | \$7,110.00 | \$70.00 | \$5,530.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price) | 1 | C.Y. | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Traffic Control | 1 | LSUM | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$22,700.00 | \$22,700.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Sign (Flat Sheet)(High Performance) | 98 | S.F. | \$20.00 | \$1,960.00 | \$16.00 | \$1,568.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube) | 146 | L.F. | \$16.00 | \$2,336.00 | \$11.00 | \$1,606.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Sign Post Footing (2-1/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube) | 14 | EA. | \$80.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$95.00 | \$1,330.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Sign (Remove & Reset) | 2 | EA. | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(White)(4")(0.090") | 1,369 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$1,369.00 | \$0.55 | \$752.95 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(Yellow)(4")(0.090") | 445 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$445.00 | \$0.55 | \$244.75 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(White)(24")(0.125") | 83 | L.F. | \$6.00 | \$498.00 | \$14.00 | \$1,162.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Pavement Marking Symbol (Thermoplastic)(White)(Railroad X-ing) | 1 | EA. | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Temporary Seeding | 1 | LSUM | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,790.00 | \$1,790.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Sediment Removal (Set Price) | 1 | C.Y. | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Temporary Berm (Set Price) | 1 | L.F. | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Biodegradable Log (20") | 305 | L.F. | \$11.00 | \$3,355.00 | \$6.50 | \$1,982.50 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Silt Fence | 1,225 | L.F. | \$3.30 | \$4,042.50 | \$1.80 | \$2,205.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| SWPPP Design | 1 | LSUM | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Mulch Tacking Slurry | 1,026 | LBS. | \$1.50 | \$1,539.00 | \$1.20 | \$1,231.20 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Mulching | 2 | TON | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$375.00 | \$750.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price) | 1 | MGAL | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Seeding | 1 | LSUM | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,675.00 | \$2,675.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | Note: Bid rejected per state statute 68-1115 | | | | | | | |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | \$819,108.50 | | \$934,157.35 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |